504730544 01/16/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4777268

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ADDRESS CHANGE		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
VYNG, INC.			12/20/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	VYNG, II	NG, INC.		
Street Address:	725 ARI2	5 ARIZONA AVENUE, SUITE 302		
City:	SANTA	SANTA MONICA		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90401	01		
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		5142200		
Application Number:		5469772		
PCT Number:		S1630083		
Application Number:		5725645		
Application Number:		2459742		
Application Number:	6	2486495		
	(7 pe sent to a provided; 6	781)644-6137 t he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 179162658 ATENTS@STRATPAT.COM		
Correspondent Name:		TRATEGIC PATENTS, PC		
Address Line 1:		O BOX 920629		
Address Line 4:	N	EEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VYNG-000X-PXX		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT A. MAZZARESE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			/Robert Mazzarese/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Robert Mazzarese/		
		/Robert Mazzarese/ 01/16/2018		

source=VYNG-000X-PXX_20180116_Executed_Address_Change#page1.tif source=VYNG-000X-PXX_20180116_Executed_Address_Change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045073 FRAME: 0799

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

AFFIDAVIT OF ADDRESS CHANGE

I, Paul Kats, declare as follows:

1. I am a duly authorized officer of Vyng, Inc. (the Company).

- 2. Vyng, Inc. is the Assignee of the properties listed in Exhibit A.
- 3. The true and correct address of the Company is as follows:

725 Arizona Avenue Suite 302 Santa Monica, CA 90401

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that the statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 12/20/2017

Paul Kats CEO

EXHIBIT A LIST OF PROPERTIES

Our Reference No.	Application Serial No./Patent No.	Recorded at (Reel/Frame)
VYNG-0001-P01	15/142,200	038606/0446
VYNG-0001-P02	15/469,772	041750/0637
VYNG-0001-PWO	PCT/US16/30083	039434/0638
VYNG-0002-P01	15/725,645	043853/0074
VYNG-0002-P60	62/459,742	041446/0026
VYNG-0002-P61	62/486,495	042452/0691

RECORDED: 01/16/2018